TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM691408

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
REGIONS BANK, as Administrative Agent		11/23/2021	Alabama Banking Corporation: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C2SConsultingGroup LLC		
Street Address:	13755 Sunrise Valley Dr. #450		
City:	Herndon		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	20171		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4935777	C2S CONSULTING GROUP
Registration Number:	4903124	C2S CONSULTING GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6465584180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124597115

Email: TRoot@goodwinlaw.com

Troy Root **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 620 8th Ave

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	125778-339452
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Troy Root
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Troy Root
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release Trademark Release - C2S#page1.tif source=Release Trademark Release - C2S#page2.tif source=Release Trademark Release - C2S#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007512 FRAME: 0560

900659480

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of November 23, 2021

The lien and security interest evidenced by that certain Notice of Security Interest in Trademark (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), dated as of May 13, 2021, by and among C2SCONSULTINGGROUP LLC, a Virginia limited liability company, having its chief executive office at 13755 Sunrise Valley Dr. #450, Herndon, VA 20171 (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), and REGIONS BANK, as Administrative Agent (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>"), with an address of P.O. Box 12926, Birmingham, AL 35202, which was duly recorded on May 14, 2021, at Reel 7293, Frame 0453 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Administrative Agent in the trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, without representation or warranty, and the Administrative Agent hereby re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u>.

152727900_3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007512 FRAME: 0561

REGIONS BANK, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Tyler Tirpak

Title: Associate

C2SConsultingGroup LLC
Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks
Signature Page

TRADEMARK REEL: 007512 FRAME: 0562

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark Registrations

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

#	Country	Mark	Filing/Reg. Date	Serial/Reg. No.	Status	Owner
1.	U.S.	C2S CONSULTING CROUP	Filing Date 6/30/2015 Reg. Date 4/12/2016	Serial No. 86/679,373 Reg. No. 4,935,777	Registered	C2SConsultingGroup LLC
2.	U.S.	C2S Consulting Group	Filing Date 6/30/2015 Reg. Date 2/16/2016	Serial No. 86/679,282 Reg. No. 4,903,124	Registered	C2SConsultingGroup LLC

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

152727900_3

RECORDED: 11/30/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007512 FRAME: 0563